STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
RESOLUTION NO. 77-23

AUTHORIZING NEGOTTATION AWD EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO
CONTRACT NO. 68-01-3359 WITH THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
ACENCY TO CONTINUE PATRED STATION MONITORING WORK ON THE
'LOWER AMERICAN RIVER FOR THE NATIONAL WATER QUALITY
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM S

WHEREAS:.

1. On April 2, 1976, the State Water Resources Control Board (State Board)
executed Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Contract No. 68-01-3359,
which provided for the coordination of water quality sampling and
analysis at the two National Water Quality Surveillance System (NWQSS)
stations in California for two years.

2. EPA requested a change in the termination date of EPA Contract No. 68-01~3359
and an increase in total funding for a continuation of the monitoring of
specified parameters at paired stations on the Lower American River, as
part of the NWQSS provided for under Section 104(2)(5) of PL 92-500.

3. The State Board is responsible for implementing PL 92-500 in California.

L. State Board Contract No. W6~089-40 with the Department of Water Resources
provides for continuing contractual services for the NWQSS program through
September 30, 1977, contingent upon reeeipt of funds from EPA for the
period from April 1, 1977, through September 30, 1977. '

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the State Board authorize the Executive Officer to negotiate and execute
an amendment to EPA Contract No. 68-01-3359 to extend the termination date to
September 30, 1977, and to provide for total funding of $21,900 from EPA.

CERTTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board,
does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a
resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources
Control Board held on March 17, 1977.

At B.A

Bi1ll B. Dendy
Executive Officer






